BY: Delegate Dumais (To be offered in the Economic Development Committee)

AMENDMENT TO MC 11-20

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 12, after "fee;" insert "defining a certain term;".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, after line 10, insert:

"(A) IN THIS SECTION, "SHOPPING CENTER" MEANS ANY COMBINATION OF PRIVATELY OWNED COMMERCIAL, PROFESSIONAL, OR RETAIL ESTABLISHMENTS TO WHICH THE GENERAL PUBLIC IS INVITED FOR BUSINESS PURPOSES."; in lines 11, 12, and 20, strike "(A)", "(B)", and "(C)", respectively, and substitute "(B)", "(C)", and "(D)", respectively; and in line 17, after the second "LICENSE," insert "A CLASS D-BWL LICENSE,".

On page 3, in line 1, strike "AND"; in line 2, after "AREA" insert "; AND

(4) THAT USES CONTAINERS BRANDED WITH AN IDENTIFYING MARK OF THE SELLER"; in lines 3, 7, and 10, strike "(D)", "(E)", and "(F)", respectively, and substitute "(E)", "(F)", and "(G)", respectively; in line 3, after "INCLUDE" insert ":

(1)"; and in line 6 after "AREA" insert "; AND

"(2) A SECURITY PLAN THAT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE MONTGOMERY COUNTY POLICE DEPARTMENT".